
DRIVER: KIM GOERTZEN DRIVER: KIM GOERTZEN

BUS #: R10 (YELLOW) BUS #: R10 (YELLOW)

A.M. BUS STOP P.M. BUS STOP

6:00 BUS GARAGE 3:22 BUS GARAGE

6:57 (7805 CV RD) KM 28.5 (GRAVEL PIT TURN AROUND) 3:34 BCSS

6:59 6130 CV RD (KM 25.5) 3:48 3574 HWY 3 

7:04 (5700/5710 CV RD) KM 21.2 (OLD WOOD FENCE) 3:50 HWY 3 & MYERS CRK N RD 

7:06 KM 19 CV RD 3:51 HWY 3 OPPOSITE GREEN FENCE PAST MAGNUM MEATS

7:09 KM 16.5 - BEFORE 'S' CORNER 3:52 HWY 3 & MADGE RD

7:16 KM 7.5 FIVA CREEK BRIDGE 3:53 HWY 3 KLUMPP'S OLD HOUSE

7:20 (3405 CV RD) KM 5.5 (OLD WHEELER HOUSE) 3:55 PETROCAN 

7:22 KM 4.3  CV RD (LOG HOUSE) 3:58-4:07 WEST BOUNDARY ELEMENTARY

7:23 KM 4 3250 CV RD 4:08 4122 KETTLE VALLEY RD S

7:36 1960 HWY 33 4:12 1960 HWY 33 

7:39 4122 KETTLE VALLEY RD S 4:22 KM 4 3250 CV RD

7:48-7:52 WEST BOUNDARY ELEMENTARY 4:23 KM 4.3  CV RD (LOG HOUSE)

7:53 HWY 3 KLUMPP'S OLD HOUSE 4:25 (3405 CV RD) KM 5.5 (OLD WHEELER HOUSE)

7:54 HWY 3 & MADGE RD 4:28 KM 7.5 FIVA CREEK BRIDGE 

7:55 HWY 3 OPPOSITE GREEN FENCE PAST MAGNUM MEATS 4:30 KM 16.5 - BEFORE 'S' CORNER

7:56 HWY 3 & MYERS CRK N RD 4:32 KM 19 CV RD 

7:59 3574 HWY 3 4:35 (5700/5710 CV RD) KM 21.2 (OLD WOOD FENCE)

8:15 BCSS 4:43 6130 CV RD (KM 25.5)

8:20 BUS GARAGE 4:45 (7805 CV RD) KM 28.5 (GRAVEL PIT TURN AROUND)

5:45 BUS GARAGE

UPDATED:  OCTOBER 8, 2020

SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 51(BOUNDARY)

WEST BOUNDARY

BUS ROUTE #10 (YELLOW)

CHRISTIAN VALLEY

2020 - 2021


